CHAPTER IV
M O R P H O L O G IC A L  D E S IG N  O F  P O L Y B E N Z O X A Z IN E
B Y  S O F T  T E M P L A T IN G  M E T H O D
4.1 A b str a c t
N a n o p o r o u s  m ateria l, e s p e c ia lly  p o ro u s  carb o n  can  b e  sy n th e s iz e d  v ia
m a n y  m e th o d s . H o w e v e r , so m e  m eth o d s p ro d u c e d  a b roa d  p o r e -s iz e  d istr ib u tion
w h ic h  m ig h t  n o t  b e  appropriate for  certa in  a p p lic a tio n  that req u ired  se le c t iv e  pore
s iz e . T o  o v e r c o m e  th is  d raw b ack  so ft- te m p la te  sy n th e s is  m e th o d , fa c ile  sy n th e sis ,

P123:BPA
20%PBZ/DMF - -
20%PBZ/1 %p 123/DMF 1 % 0.0032:0.323
20% 20%PBZ/3%P 123/DMF 3 % 0.0096:0.323
20%PBZ/5%P 123/DMF 5% 0.0161:0.323
20%PBZ/6%P 123/DMF 6% 0.0194:0.323
25%PBZ /DMF - -
25%PBZ/1%P123/DMF 1 % 0.0043:0.0430
25%PBZ/3%P123/DMF 3 % 0.0129:0.0430
25%PBZ/5%P123/DMF 5 % 0.0215:0.0430
25%PBZ/6%P123/DMF 6 % 0.0258:0.0430
25%PBZ/7%P123/DMF 7% 0.0301:0.0430
25%PBZ/8%P123/DMF 8% 0.0344:0.0430
25%PBZ/9%P 123/DMF 9% 0.0387:0.0430
25%PBZ / 10%p 123/DMF 10% 0.0430:0.0430
25%PBZ/12%p 123/DMF 12% 0.0516:0.0430
25%PBZ/15%p 123/DMF 15 % 0.0645:0.0430
25%PBZ/18%P123/DMF 18 % 0.0774:0.0430
25%PBZ/20%P 123/DMF 20% 0.0860:0.0430
25%PBZ/22%P 123/DMF 23 % 0.0989:0.0430
25%PBZ/25%P123/DMF 25 % 0 .'1075:0.0430
30%PBZ/DMF - -
30% 3 0%PBZ/3%P 123/DMF 3 % 0.0166:0.054
3 0%PBZ/6%P 123/DMF 6% 0.0326:0.054
2 7
Table 4.2 Template loading content of each sample in Isopropanol
Concentration of
PBZ precursor
Sample name Concentratio
ท of
surfactant
(Pluronic
P123)
Molar ratio
P123:BPA
20% 20%PBZ / IP - -
25 %
25%PBZ/ IP - -
25%PBZ/3%P 123/ IP 3 % 0.0107:0.359
25%PBZ/6%P 123/ IP 6% 0.0215:0.359
25%PBZ/10%p 123/ IP 10% 0.0359:0.359
25%PBZ/12%p 123/ IP 12% 0.0431:0.359
25%PBZ/15%p 123/ IP 15 % 0.0538:0.359
30%
30%PBZ/ IP - -